U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives and the Rules of the Committee on
Education and the Workforce require the disclosure of the following information by all witnssses
appearing in a non-governmental capacity. A copy of this form should be attached to your written
tastimony and submitted to the Committee af least 48 hours prior to the hearing,

1. Your Name {Please Print): 2, Organization{s) you are representing:
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3. Please list any offices or elected positions held and/or briefly describe your
representational capacity with each of the entities you listed in response to question 2:

Eop ompinyg A (see allechd per #2) * Taeasurer #
© i 3" TRUSTEE, co&smamm LecaL Rivirs
PO DATIONY

ol copimies B Cy %D (see wlteckel g #2)! PRESIDENT
— _ [l

4. Have you recelved any Federal grants or 8. Have any of the entities you are

contracts (including any subgrants and representing recelved any Federal grants or
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8. If you answered “yes” to either item 4 or 5, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each Federal grant or contract (including any subgrants and subcontracts),
and indicate whether the recipient of such grant was you or the organization(s) you are
representing. You may list additional grants or contracts on additional sheets.
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Question 2 ~ Organization{s) you are representing:
Company A: Associated Builders and Contractors, Inc.
Company B: Church Restoration Group
*Company C: Allegheny Millwork
*Company D: Allegheny Solid Surface Technologies (ASST), a subsidiary of Allegheny Millwork

*Note: Witness not appearing on behalf of these companies, but does serve as President of them,



Federal Contracts for Church Restoration Group:
Source: DOD/Department of the Navy
Amount: §2,100,000

Description: Restoration of Chapel Interior at U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, MD



Faderal Projects 2008 to present

Year
2011
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008

ame Contract Value
DARPA @ Founders Square ' $1,996,643
GSA ~ Internal Consolidation @ 1800 F Street - 89,624
Warrior Transition Unlt @ Walter Reed Medical 51,121,768
MILDEP - Quantico VA $972,652
MARSOC - Camp Leguene $148,269
DC Court of Appeals $2,500,000
Langley AFB $358,000
Project Sweet Tea - Fort Gordon GA $1,138,575

104 COMMERCE BLVD. f LAWRENCE, PA 15055  724/873-8700  FAX 724{873.8608 @

General Contractor
Ctark Construction
Whiting Turner
Whiting Turner
Hensel Phelps
Whiting Turner
Hensel Phelps
Tompkins Builders
Hensel Phelps

srohitacturst
woodwork
lndﬂmu



2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2009

2009

AS.ST

BEYOND SURFACE LEVEL SOLUTIONS

PROJECT LIST

Job Name

Spring Cove Elementary School
West Manheim Township Office
Letterkenny - Guided Misslle |
Facility

Somerget County Court House
PGCC

Children's National Medical Center
Bidg19 - Nebraska Ave

FIG - Air Suppart

FIG - Red Horse

US Institute of Peace

Dept of Employment Services

Customer

Lobar, Inc.

McCoy Brothers, Inc.

Lobar, Inc.

American Millwork & Cabinetry
Jefferson Millwork & Design
Cabinetmax

EGt Developement Co.

Lobar, Inc.

ECI Construction

Clark Construction Group, inc.

Mahogany Interiors, Inc.

Contract Amount
$8,575.00

$ 6,635.58

$ 7,800.00

$ 16,800.00
$ 21,550.00
$111,914.68
$ 17,000.00
$ 6,250.00

$ 8,200.00

$ 75,000.00

$ 23,000.00
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2009

2009
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2010

2010

2010

2010

2011

2011
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BEYOND SURFACE LEVEL SOLUTIONS

PROJECT LIST

Job Name
FDA - OC/IORA

Defense Media Activity

Adjudication Center - Ft Meade

Ft Belvoir - New Campus East

Ft Belvoir Hospital

VDOT

MILDEP

Philadefphia Navy Yard

Warrior Transition Unit

Temporary Lodging - AAFB

Scranton West School

Customer

Winchester Woodworking

Mahogany, Inc.

Mahogany, Inc.

ISEC Construction Services

Mahogany, Inc.

Jefferson Miltwork & Design

Allegheny Millwork Inc.-Pitt

CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT

Allegheny Millwork Inc.-Pitt

Manhattan Construction

American Miliwork & Cabinetry

Confract Amount
$ 47,250.00

$ 95,000.00

$ 42,750.00

$ 5,637.00

$ 512,250.00

$ 108,650.00

$ 170,500.00

$ 15,000.00

$ 67,500.00

$ 598,752.00

$ 13,500.00
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PROJECT LIST

Job Name | Customer Contract Amount

2011 BRAC 132 - Admin Bidg Project 1 Mahogany, Inc. | $ 90,825.00

2011 CNMC 3rd Floor CICU Cabinetmax | $ 89,000.00



