

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND THE WORKFORCE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives and the Rules of the Committee on Education and the Workforce require the disclosure of the following information by all witnesses appearing in a non-governmental capacity. A copy of this form should be attached to your written testimony and submitted to the Committee at least 48 hours prior to the hearing.

	<u> </u>			
1. Your Name (Please Print):	2. Organization(s) you are representing:			
Dithomas Mistick	SEE ATTACHED			
3. Please list any offices or elected positions he representational capacity with each of the entit	ies you listed in response to question 2:			
FOR company A (see affected per #2): TREASURER # TRUSTEE, CONSTRUCTION LEGAL RIGHTS FUNDATION .FOR companies B ₁ C ₁ & D (see affected per #2): PRESIDENT				
· FOIC CO-PINIES BIOLISM	□ N/A			
4. Have you received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants and subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, related to the subject on which you have been invited to testify?	5. Have any of the entitles you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants and subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, related to the subject on which you have been invited to testify?			
YES No	X YES NO NA			
6. If you answered "yes" to either item 4 or 5, please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant or contract (including any subgrants and subcontracts), and indicate whether the recipient of such grant was you or the organization(s) you are representing. You may list additional grants or contracts on additional sheets. FOR COMPANY A: SMACE - U.S. DEPT OF LABOR, "ADVANCING (recipient) REGISTERED APPRENTICESHIP into the Zistentury, \$ (24,300.00, AWARDED 8/12/6				
· FOR COMPANYES BIC, + D: SEE	ATTACHED N/A			
7. Signature:				

Question 2 - Organization(s) you are representing:

Company A: Associated Builders and Contractors, Inc.

Company B: Church Restoration Group

*Company C: Allegheny Millwork

*Company D: Allegheny Solid Surface Technologies (ASST), a subsidiary of Allegheny Millwork

*Note: Witness not appearing on behalf of these companies, but does serve as President of them.

Federal Contracts for Church Restoration Group:

Source: DOD/Department of the Navy

Amount: \$2,100,000

Description: Restoration of Chapel Interior at U.S. Naval Academy, Annapolis, MD



Federal Projects 2008 to present

Year Awarded	Project Name	Contract Value	General Contractor
2011	DARPA @ Founders Square	\$1,996,643	Clark Construction
2010	GSA - Internal Consolidation @ 1800 F Street	\$9,624	Whiting Turner
2010	Warrior Transition Unit @ Walter Reed Medical	\$1,121,768	Whiting Turner
2009	MILDEP - Quantico VA	\$972,652	Hensel Phelps
2009	MARSOC - Camp Leguene	\$148,269	Whiting Turner
2009	DC Court of Appeals	\$2,500,000	Hensel Phelps
2008	Langley AFB	\$358,000	Tompkins Builders
2008	Project Sweet Tea - Fort Gordon GA	\$1,138,575	Hensel Phelps



PROJECT LIST

	Job Name	Customer	Contract Amount
2008	Spring Cove Elementary School	Lobar, Inc.	\$ 8,575.00
2008	West Manheim Township Office	McCoy Brothers, Inc.	\$ 6,635.58
2008	Letterkenny - Guided Missile Facility	Lobar, Inc.	\$ 7,800.00
2008	Somerset County Court House	American Millwork & Cabinetry	\$ 16,800.00
2008	PGCC	Jefferson Millwork & Design	\$ 21,550.00
2008	Children's National Medical Center	Cabinetmax	\$ 111,914.68
2008	Bidg19 - Nebraska Ave	EGI Developement Co.	\$ 17,000.00
2008	FIG - Air Support	Lobar, Inc.	\$ 6,250.00
2008	FIG - Red Horse	ECI Construction	\$ 8,200.00
2009	US Institute of Peace	Clark Construction Group, Inc.	\$ 75,000.00
2009	Dept of Employment Services	Mahogany Interiors, Inc.	\$ 23,000.00



PROJECT LIST

	Job Name	Customer	Contract Amount
2009	FDA - OC/ORA	Winchester Woodworking	\$ 47,250.00
2009	Defense Media Activity	Mahogany, Inc.	\$ 95,000.00
2009	Adjudication Center - Ft Meade	Mahogany, Inc.	\$ 42,750.00
2009	Ft Belvoir - New Campus East	ISEC Construction Services	\$ 5,637.00
2009	Ft Belvoir Hospital	Mahogany, Inc.	\$ 512,250.00
2010	VDOT	Jefferson Millwork & Design	\$ 108,650.00
2010	MILDEP	Allegheny Millwork IncPitt	\$ 170,500.00
2010	Philadelphia Navy Yard	CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT	\$ 15,000.00
2010	Warrior Transition Unit	Allegheny Millwork IncPitt	\$ 67,500.00
2011	Temporary Lodging - AAFB	Manhattan Construction	\$ 598,752.00
2011	Scranton West School	American Millwork & Cabinetry	\$ 13,500.00



PROJECT LIST

Job Name

Cuatomer

Contract Amount

2011 BRAC 132 - Admin Bldg Project 1 Mahogany, Inc.

\$ 90,825.00

2011 CNMC 3rd Floor CICU

Cabinetmax

\$ 89,000.00